United States
Tel: 901.252.8000
 800.816.7809
Fax: 901.252.1354
Technical Services
Tel: 888.862.3289
F-116
Compression Connectors
Co
nn
ec
to
rs
 &
 G
ro
un
di
ng
 —
 B
la
ck
bu
rn
®
 C
om
pr
es
si
on
 C
on
ne
ct
or
s
Cat. No.
Conductor
Size
(CU)
Stud
Size
Dimensions (in.) Die
Color
CodeA B C D L W T
ATL102-38 1/0 Str. AWG 3⁄8 15⁄32 21⁄16
3⁄8 1 319⁄32
7⁄8 3⁄16
TAN
ATL102 1/0 Str. AWG
1⁄2
13⁄16 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 49⁄16
15⁄16
3⁄16
ATL202 2/0 Str. AWG 13⁄16 33⁄8 3⁄4 13⁄4 5 31⁄32
7⁄32 OLIVE
ATL302 3/0 Str. AWG 111⁄32 33⁄8 3⁄4 13⁄4 55⁄32 11⁄16
7⁄32 RUBY
ATL402 4/0 Str. AWG 17⁄8 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 55⁄8 13⁄16
1⁄4 WHITE
ATL2502 250 kcmil 21⁄32 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 525⁄32 19⁄32
1⁄4 RED
ATL3002 300 kcmil 2 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 57⁄8 13⁄8 9⁄32 BLUE
ATL3502 350 kcmil 211⁄16 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 69⁄16 11⁄2 5⁄16 BROWN
ATL4002 400 kcmil 211⁄16 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 611⁄16 15⁄8 3⁄8 GREEN
ATL5002 500 kcmil 211⁄16 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 611⁄16 125⁄32
3⁄8 Pink
ATL6002 600 kcmil 211⁄16 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 613⁄16 129⁄32
11⁄32 BLACK
ATL7502 750 kcmil 27⁄8 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 71⁄8 21⁄8 3⁄8 N/A
•	 Specifically designed for use with aluminum-
to-aluminum, aluminum-to-copper or
copper-to-copper conductor (concentric,
compressed or compact)
•	 Made of high-conductivity seamless
aluminum tubing
•	 Tin plated for corrosion resistance
•	 Chamfered barrels for ease of installation
•	 Can be used for high-voltage application
up to 35kV, provided high-voltage insulation
techniques are used
•	 Color-coded for quick, easy die identification
•	 Prefilled with oxide-inhibiting compound
•	 UL® Listed when installed with Blackburn®,
Burndy®, T&B® or Anderson tools
Made of high-conductivity seamless aluminum tubing,
tin plated for corrosion resistance.
Type ATL — Aluminum Two-Hole Lugs
Chamfered barrels enable easier installation.
Type ASP – Aluminum Splices
Cat. No.
Conductor Size
(AL or CU)
Length
L (in.)
Die Color
Code
ASP8 #8 Str. AWG 11⁄4 BLUE
ASP6 #6 Str. AWG 15⁄8 GRAY
ASP4 #4 Str. AWG 17⁄8 GREEN
ASP2 #2 Str. AWG 17⁄8 PINK
ASP1 #1 Str. AWG 23⁄8 GOLD
ASP10 1/0 Str. AWG 23⁄8 TAN
ASP20 2/0 Str. AWG 21⁄2 OLIVE
ASP30 3/0 Str. AWG 27⁄8 RUBY
ASP40 4/0 Str. AWG 33⁄4 White
ASP250 250 kcmil 4 RED
ASP300 300 kcmil 4 BLUE
ASP350 350 kcmil 37⁄8 BROWN
ASP400 400 kcmil 47⁄8 GREEN
ASP500 500 kcmil 5 PINK
ASP600 600 kcmil 51⁄8 BLACK
ASP750 750 kcmil 53⁄8
N/A
ASP1000 1,000 kcmil 6
•	 Specifically designed for use with
aluminum or copper conductor
(concentric, compressed or compact)
•	 Made of high-conductivity seamless
aluminum tubing
•	 Tin plated for corrosion resistance
•	 Chamfered barrels for ease
of installation
•	 Can be used for high-voltage application
up to 35kV, provided high-voltage
insulation techniques are used
•	 Color coded for quick, easy
die identification
•	 Prefilled with oxide-inhibiting compound
•	 UL® Listed when installed with
Blackburn®, Burndy®, T&B®
or Anderson tools
A
L
B
T
D
W
C
L